VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
BLADDER TANKS MODEL VFT
ASME Sec.VIII Div.1 - U-1A
TECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501 Technical Services: 877-384-5464 Fax: 269-818-1680 Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page.
 Page 1 of 11

BLADDER TANKS MODEL VFT
ASME Sec.VIII Div.1 - U-1A
TECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501 Technical Services: 877-384-5464 Fax: 269-818-1680 Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page.
 Page 7 of 11
Form No. F_102521    Rev 04    April 2025    |    TD1.3.1.3S/22042025/en
Table 6.3.3 - Vertical Bladder Tank Dimensions (ASME Sec VIII Design Code)
ASME Sec VIII Design Code Capacity Weight A B C ØD E ØF ØG H ØL M N
175 PSI /
12.1  bar
232 PSI /
16.0  bar USG Litres LBS KG inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
VFTV0025U VFTV0025U-16 25 94 221 100 6.4 15.7 7.0 19.7 30.2 22.4 2 48.1 2 9.8 0.6
163 400 178 500 768 570 50 1221 50 250 15
VFTV0036U VFTV0036U-16 36 136 309 140 6.4 23.6 7.0 19.7 38.1 22.4 2 55.9 2 9.8 0.6
163 600 178 500 968 570 50 1421 50 250 15
VFTV0050U VFTV0050U-16 50 189 411 186 7.4 27.6 8.0 23.6 44.5 26.4 2 61.8 2 9.8 0.6
187 700 203 600 1130 670 50 1570 50 250 15
VFTV0075U VFTV0075U-16 75 283 450 204 7.4 35.4 8.0 23.6 44.5 26.4 2 69.7 2 9.8 0.6
187 900 203 600 1130 670 50 1770 50 250 15
VFTV0100U VFTV0100U-16 100 378 528 239 7.4 49.2 8.0 23.6 64.6 26.4 2 83.4 2 9.8 0.59
187 1250 203 600 1640 670 50 2120 50 250 15
VFTV0150U VFTV0150U-16 150 567 850 385 10.3 39.4 10.8 31.5 57.1 34.3 2 79.4 2 9.8 0.6
262 1000 274 800 1450 870 50 2016 50 510 15
VFTV0200U VFTV0200U-16 200 757 938 425 10.3 51.2 10.8 31.5 57.1 34.3 2 91.2 2 9.8 0.6
262 1300 274 800 1450 870 50 2316 50 510 15
VFTV0250U VFTV0250U-16 250 946 940 426 12.9 39.4 13.2 39.4 59.7 42.6 2.5 84.3 2.5 24.0 0.6
327 1000 336 1000 1516 1082 65 2142 65 610 15
VFTV0300U VFTV0300U-16 300 1135 1091 494 12.9 51.2 13.2 39.4 71.5 42.6 2.5 96.1 2.5 24.0 0.6
327 1300 336 1000 1816 1082 65 2442 65 610 15
VFTV0350U VFTV0350U-16 350 1324 1113 504 12.9 55.1 13.2 39.4 75.4 42.6 2.5 100.1 2.5 24.0 0.6
327 1400 336 1000 1916 1082 65 2542 65 610 15
VFTV0400U VFTV0400U-16 400 1514 1150 521 12.9 65.0 13.2 39.4 85.3 42.6 2.5 109.9 2.5 24.0 0.6
327 1650 336 1000 2166 1082 65 2792 65 610 15
VFTV0450U VFTV0450U-16 450 1703 1823 826 13.0 59.1 13.3 43.3 79.4 46.5 2.5 104.1 2.5 24.0 0.6
329 1500 337 1100 2017 1181 65 2645 65 610 15
VFTV0500U VFTV0500U-16 500 1892 2004 908 13.0 70.9 13.3 43.3 91.2 46.5 2.5 115.9 2.5 24.0 0.6
329 1800 337 1100 2317 1181 65 2945 65 610 15
VFTV0600U VFTV0600U-16 600 2271 2267 1027 13.0 65.0 14.5 47.2 84.6 51.2 3 110.5 3 37.4 0.6
330 1650 368 1200 2148 1300 80 2807 80 950 15
VFTV0700U VFTV0700U-16 700 2649 2514 1139 14.1 65.0 15.5 51.2 86.4 55.3 3 113.4 3 33.5 0.6
358 1650 394 1300 2194 1405 80 2881 80 850 15
VFTV0800U VFTV0800U-16 800 3028 2695 1221 14.1 78.7 15.5 51.2 100.2 55.3 3 127.2 3 33.5 0.6
358 2000 394 1300 2544 1405 80 3231 80 850 15
VFTV0900U VFTV0900U-16 900 3406 3907 1770 15.3 78.7 16.5 55.1 100.0 59.3 3 129.4 3 36.6 0.6
388 2000 420 1400 2540 1505 80 3287 80 930 15
VFTV1000U VFTV1000U-16 1000 3785 3583 1623 15.8 74.8 17.1 57.1 96.6 61.2 3 126.6 3 36.6 0.6
402 1900 434 1450 2454 1555 80 3215 80 930 15
VFTV1100U VFTV1100U-16 1100 4163 3764 1705 15.8 82.7 17.1 57.1 104.5 61.2 3 134.4 3 36.6 0.6
402 2100 434 1450 2654 1555 80 3415 80 930 15
VFTV1200U VFTV1200U-16 1200 4542 3817 1729 16.4 82.7 17.6 59.1 105.0 63.2 3 135.5 3 37.4 0.6
416 2100 447 1500 2667 1605 80 3442 80 950 15
VFTV1300U VFTV1300U-16 1300 4921 4276 1937 17.4 78.7 18.5 63.0 102.0 67.1 3 133.6 3 41.3 0.6
443 2000 471 1600 2591 1705 80 3393 80 1050 15
VFTV1400U VFTV1400U-16 1400 5299 4358 1974 17.4 88.6 18.5 63.0 111.9 67.1 3 143.4 3 41.3 0.6
443 2250 471 1600 2841 1705 80 3643 80 1050 15
VFTV1500U VFTV1500U-16 1500 5678 4525 2050 19.6 74.8 20.6 68.9 100.1 73.2 3 133.8 3 45.3 0.6
497 1900 522 1750 2542 1860 80 3398 80 1150 15
VFTV1600U VFTV1600U-16 1600 6056 4636 2100 19.6 78.7 20.6 68.9 104.0 73.2 3 137.7 3 45.3 0.6
497 2000 522 1750 2642 1860 80 3498 80 1150 15
VFTV1700U VFTV1700U-16 1700 6435 4724 2140 20.5 78.7 21.5 70.9 103.4 75.2 3 139.6 3 45.3 0.6
521 2000 547 1800 2627 1910 80 3547 80 1150 15
VFTV1800U VFTV1800U-16 1800 6813 5347 2422 22.6 59.1 23.5 78.7 88.5 83.5 3 121.3 3 51.2 0.8
575 1500 598 2000 2248 2120 80 3082 80 1300 20
VFTV1900U VFTV1900U-16 1900 7192 5501 2492 22.6 63.0 23.5 78.7 92.4 83.5 3 125.3 3 51.2 0.8
575 1600 598 2000 2348 2120 80 3182 80 1300 20
VFTV2000U VFTV2000U-16 2000 7570 5722 2592 22.6 68.9 23.5 78.7 98.3 83.5 3 131.2 3 51.2 0.8
575 1750 598 2000 2498 2120 80 3332 80 1300 20
VFTV2200U VFTV2200U-16 2200 8327 6459 2926 22.6 82.7 23.5 78.7 112.1 83.5 3 145.0 3 51.2 0.8
575 2100 598 2000 2848 2120 80 3682 80 1300 20
VFTV2400U VFTV2400U-16 2400 9084 6691 3031 22.6 88.6 23.5 78.7 119.2 83.5 3 150.9 3 51.2 0.8
575 2250 598 2000 3028 2120 80 3832 80 1300 20
VFTV2600U VFTV2600U-16 2600 9842 6954 3150 22.6 102.4 23.5 78.7 131.8 83.5 3 164.6 3 51.2 0.8
575 2600 598 2000 3348 2120 80 4182 80 1300 20
VFTV2800U VFTV2800U-16 2800 10599 7605 3445 22.6 114.2 23.5 78.7 143.6 83.5 3 176.5 3 51.2 0.8
575 2900 598 2000 3648 2120 80 4482 80 1300 20
VFTV3000U VFTV3000U-16 3000 11356 7901 3579 22.6 122.0 23.5 78.7 151.5 83.5 3 184.3 3 51.2 0.8
575 3100 598 2000 3848 2120 80 4682 80 1300 20
VFTV3200U VFTV3200U-16 3200 12113 8442 3824 22.6 133.9 23.5 78.7 163.3 83.5 3 196.1 3 51.2 0.8
575 3400 598 2000 4148 2120 80 4982 80 1300 20
VFTV3400U VFTV3400U-16 3400 12870 8881 4023 22.6 145.7 23.5 78.7 175.1 83.5 3 208.0 3 51.2 0.8
575 3700 598 2000 4448 2120 80 5282 80 1300 20
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
BLADDER TANKS MODEL VFT
ASME Sec.VIII Div.1 - U-1A

ASME Sec.VIII Div.1 - U-1A
TECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501 Technical Services: 877-384-5464 Fax: 269-818-1680 Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page.
 Page 9 of 11
Form No. F_102521    Rev 04    April 2025    |    TD1.3.1.3S/22042025/en
Table 6.3.6 - Horizontal Bladder Tank Dimensions (ASME Sec VIII Design Code)
Bladder Tank : ASME Sec VIII
Design Code Capacity Weight A B C ØD ØG H ØL M N O P Q R
175 PSI / 12.1
bar
232 PSI / 16.0
bar USG Litres LBS KG inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
VFTH0050U VFTH0050U-16 50 189 574 260 8.0 39.4 8.0 19.7 2 55.4 2 32.3 0.3 2.4 16.7 13.8 32.3
203 1000 203 500 50 1406 50 820 8 60 425 350 820
VFTH0075U VFTH0075U-16 75 283 640 290 9.0 39.4 9.0 23.6 2 57.3 2 32.3 0.3 2.4 19.7 16.9 32.3
228 1000 228 600 50 1456 50 820 8 60 500 430 820
VFTH0100U VFTH0100U-16 100 378 684 310 9.0 49.2 9.0 23.6 2 67.2 2 42.1 0.3 2.4 19.7 16.9 40.2
228 1250 228 600 50 1706 50 1070 8 60 500 430 1020
VFTH0150U VFTH0150U-16 150 567 828 375 10.3 39.4 10.8 31.5 2 60.5 2 51.0 0.3 4.7 19.7 15.7 32.3
262 1000 274 800 50 1536 50 1295 8 120 500 400 820
VFTH0200U VFTH0200U-16 200 757 883 400 10.3 51.2 10.8 31.5 2 72.3 2 62.8 0.3 4.7 19.7 15.7 42.1
262 1300 274 800 50 1836 50 1595 8 120 500 400 1070
VFTH0250U VFTH0250U-16 250 946 1258 570 11.3 39.4 13.2 39.4 2.5 63.9 2.5 51.0 0.3 4.7 27.6 23.6 32.3
288 1000 336 1000 65 1624 65 1295 8 120 700 600 820
VFTH0300U VFTH0300U-16 300 1135 1391 630 11.3 51.2 13.2 39.4 2.5 75.7 2.5 39.4 0.3 4.7 27.6 23.6 42.1
288 1300 336 1000 65 1924 65 1000 8 120 700 600 1070
VFTH0350U VFTH0350U-16 350 1324 1453 650 11.3 55.1 13.2 39.4 2.5 79.7 2.5 39.4 0.3 4.7 27.6 23.6 42.1
288 1400 336 1000 65 2024 65 1000 8 120 700 600 1070
VFTH0400U VFTH0400U-16 400 1514 1479 670 11.3 65.0 13.2 39.4 2.5 89.5 2.5 51.2 0.3 4.7 27.6 23.6 53.5
288 1650 336 1000 65 2274 65 1300 8 120 700 600 1360
VFTH0450U VFTH0450U-16 450 1703 2137 968 11.6 59.1 13.2 43.3 2.5 83.9 2.5 45.3 0.3 4.7 31.5 27.6 48.0
294 1500 336 1100 65 2130 65 1150 8 120 800 700 1220
VFTH0500U VFTH0500U-16 500 1892 2318 1050 11.6 70.9 13.2 43.3 2.5 95.7 2.5 57.1 0.3 4.7 31.5 27.6 59.8
294 1800 336 1100 65 2430 65 1450 8 120 800 700 1520
VFTH0600U VFTH0600U-16 600 2271 2377 1077 12.7 65.0 14.2 47.2 3 91.9 3 53.5` 0.3 5.9 35.4 31.5 56.7
322 1650 361 1200 80 2333 80 1360 8 150 900 800 1440
VFTH0700U VFTH0700U-16 700 2649 2651 1201 13.8 65.0 15.2 51.2 3 94.0 3 58.3 0.3 5.9 35.4 31.5 56.7
351 1650 386 1300 80 2387 80 1480 8 150 900 800 1440
VFTH0800U VFTH0800U-16 800 3028 2898 1313 13.8 78.7 15.2 51.2 3 107.8 3 63.0 0.3 5.9 35.4 31.5 66.1
351 2000 386 1300 80 2737 80 1600 8 150 900 800 1680
VFTH0900U VFTH0900U-16 900 3406 3680 1667 15.3 78.7 16.3 55.1 3 110.3 3 63.0 0.3 5.9 39.4 33.5 66.1
389 2000 413 1400 80 2801 80 1600 8 150 1000 850 1680
VFTH1000U VFTH1000U-16 1000 3785 3592 1627 15.8 74.8 16.8 57.1 3 107.4 3 63.0 0.4 5.9 39.4 33.5 62.2
402 1900 426 1450 80 2728 80 1600 10 150 1000 850 1580
VFTH1100U VFTH1100U-16 1100 4163 3777 1711 15.8 82.7 16.8 57.1 3 115.3 3 63.0 0.4 5.9 39.4 33.5 66.1
402 2100 426 1450 80 2928 80 1600 10 150 1000 850 1680
VFTH1200U VFTH1200U-16 1200 4542 4159 1884 16.5 82.7 17.3 59.1 3 116.4 3 66.9 0.4 5.9 39.4 33.5 70.1
418 2100 439 1500 80 2957 80 1700 10 150 1000 850 1780
VFTH1300U VFTH1300U-16 1300 4921 4355 1973 17.5 78.7 18.3 63.0 3 114.6 3 63.0 0.4 7.9 43.3 37.4 68.1
445 2000 465 1600 80 2910 80 1600 10 200 1100 950 1730
VFTH1400U VFTH1400U-16 1400 5299 4629 2097 17.5 88.6 18.3 63.0 3 124.4 3 70.9 0.4 7.9 43.3 37.4 76.0
445 2250 465 1600 80 3160 80 1800 10 200 1100 950 1930
VFTH1500U VFTH1500U-16 1500 5678 4525 2050 19.6 74.8 20.6 68.9 3 115.0 3 61.0 0.4 7.9 47.2 41.3 63.4
498 1900 522 1750 80 2920 80 1550 10 200 1200 1050 1610
VFTH1600U VFTH1600U-16 1600 6056 4746 2150 19.6 78.7 20.6 68.9 3 118.9 3 61.0 0.4 7.9 47.2 41.3 65.4
498 2000 522 1750 80 3020 80 1550 10 200 1200 1050 1660
VFTH1700U VFTH1700U-16 1700 6435 4967 2250 20.2 78.7 21.1 70.9 3 120.0 3 61.0 0.4 7.9 47.2 41.3 66.1
513 2000 535 1800 80 3047 80 1550 10 200 1200 1050 1680
VFTH1800U VFTH1800U-16 1800 6813 5700 2582 22.3 59.1 23.1 78.7 3 104.4 3 47.2 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 49.2
566 1500 586 2000 80 2652 80 1200 10 250 1500 1350 1250
VFTH1900U VFTH1900U-16 1900 7192 5854 2652 22.3 63.0 23.1 78.7 3 108.3 3 52.4 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 49.2
566 1600 586 2000 80 2752 80 1330 10 250 1500 1350 1250
VFTH2000U VFTH2000U-16 2000 7570 6086 2757 22.3 68.9 23.1 78.7 3 114.3 3 52.4 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 55.1
566 1750 586 2000 80 2902 80 1330 10 250 1500 1350 1400
VFTH2200U VFTH2200U-16 2200 8327 6581 2981 22.3 82.7 23.1 78.7 3 128.0 3 63.0 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 68.9
566 2100 586 2000 80 3252 80 1600 10 250 1500 1350 1750
VFTH2400U VFTH2400U-16 2400 9084 6823 3091 22.3 88.6 23.1 78.7 3 133.9 3 68.9 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 74.8
566 2250 586 2000 80 3402 80 1750 10 250 1500 1350 1900
VFTH2600U VFTH2600U-16 2600 9842 7362 3335 22.3 102.4 23.1 78.7 3 147.7 3 82.7 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 88.6
566 2600 586 2000 80 3752 80 2100 10 250 1500 1350 2250
VFTH2800U VFTH2800U-16 2800 10599 7870 3565 22.3 114.2 23.1 78.7 3 159.5 3 94.5 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 100.4
566 2900 586 2000 80 4052 80 2400 10 250 1500 1350 2550
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
BLADDER TANKS MODEL VFT
ASME Sec.VIII Div.1 - U-1A

3. Simultaneously, as water flows through the venturi area of the wide-range proportioner or ratio controller, a metered pressure
drop draws foam concentrate into the system water stream, creating a foam solution mixed to the appropriate ratios.
4. The foam solution flows through the system pipework and out of any open sprinklers, nozzles, or other discharge devices.
5. As the foam concentrate continues to flow from the inside of the bladder, system water enters the bladder tank on the outside of
the bladder, keeping a balanced pressure system.
9. GUARANTEE
For warranty details, refer to Viking’s current list price schedule or contact Viking directly.
Table 6.3.6 - Horizontal Bladder Tank Dimensions (ASME Sec VIII Design Code) (cont.)
Bladder Tank : ASME Sec VIII
Design Code Capacity Weight A B C ØD ØG H ØL M N O P Q R
175 PSI /12.1
bar
232 PSI / 16.0
bar USG Litres LBS KG inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
VFTH3000U VFTH3000U-16 3000 11356 8177 3704 22.3 122.0 23.1 78.7 3 167.4 3 102.4 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 108.3
566 3100 586 2000 80 4252 80 2600 10 250 1500 1350 2750
VFTH3200U VFTH3200U-16 3200 12113 8618 3904 22.3 133.9 23.1 78.7 3 179.2 3 114.2 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 120.1
566 3400 586 2000 80 4552 80 2900 10 250 1500 1350 3050
VFTH3400U VFTH3400U-16 3400 12870 8925 4043 22.3 141.7 23.1 78.7 3 187.1 3 126.0 0.4 9.8 59.1 53.1 131.9
566 3600 586 2000 80 4752 80 3200 10 250 1500 1350 3350
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
BLADDER TANKS MODEL VFT
ASME Sec.VIII Div.1 - U-1A